DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=4 2022-979502

01/07/2022 11:32 AM

ALLING & JILLSON LTD

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN:42-254-15

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

David Eggar 14724 Chambord Drive Yukon, OK 73099

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, David Michael Eggar and Jeanne Marie Karns, as Successor Co-Trustees of the Eley T. Eggar Revocable Trust ("Grantor"), do hereby GRANT, TRANSFER and CONVEY to David Eggar and Kelly Eggar ("Grantees"), husband and wife, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

[Signature and Notary Pages Follow]

DATED this 21 day of DEC.	DAVID MICHAEL EGGAR, SUCCESSOR CO-TRUSTEE ELEY T. EGGAR REVOCABLE TRUST
STATE OF <u>Oklahoma</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Oklahoma</u> This instrument was acknowle	edged before me on Dec. 21, 202
David Michael Eggs WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public State of Oklahoma Jahaira Janet Martinez OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSION #18007907 Comm. Exp. 08-09-2022

DATED this day of day of 2021. SÚCCESSOR CO-TRUSTEE ELEY T. EGGAR REVOCABLE TRUST STATE OF OKIAHOMA) COUNTY OF OKlahoma This instrument was acknowledged before me on Dec. 21s+2021, Jeanne Marie karns WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public
State of Oklahoma
Jahaira Janet Martinez
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
COMMISSION #18007907
Comm. Exp. 08-09-2022

EXHIBIT "A" (28)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit 15 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-254-15

STATE	OF NEVADA		
	RATION OF VALUE		
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\wedge
{ 1	a) 42-254-15		
[b)		\ \
	c) d)		\ \
,	u)		\ \
2. ′	Type of Property:		\ \
			\ \
		FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE CORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	
i	i) Uther Time Share		Trust Ok BC
		2000	
	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ <u>\$0.00</u>	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Fransfer Tax Value:		-\\
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	< \$	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	V	
4. 1	If Exemption Claimed:	. \	/ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #7	/ /
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer ti	tle from trust witho	ut consideration ————
	Explain reducit to Element		
5. 1	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	%	
T			NDO 275 060 NDO
1 ne	undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury,	pursuant to NRS 3/3.060 and NRS
	110, that the information provided is correct to correct by documentation if called upon to substa		
	es agree that disallowance of any claimed exem		
	It in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes		
10341	it in a penalty of 1070 of the last due plus interes	e de 170 por monen.	
Pursuant	t to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	intly and severally	liable for any additional amount owed.
	T	_/ _/	
Signatu	re	CapacityA	Harry for David Eggar
/		Capacity	
Signatu	re	Capacity	
9	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
-	(REQUIRED)		REQUIRED)
	_	·	·
	me: David Michael Eggar	Print Name: David	
	14724 Chambord Drive	Address: 14724 C	Chambord Drive
7%	Yukon	City: Yukon	
State: O	KZip: 73099	State: OK	Zip: 73099
COMPA	NY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
70.	equired if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Na	me: Preston S. Mathews, Esq. Alling & Jillson, Ltd.	Escrow#	
	276 Kingsbury Grade Suite 2000, Po Box 3390		
	Lake Tahoe State: N		Zip: 894 49
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORD	